
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 632

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06TH FEBRUARY, 2023


JOBS IN BIHAR


632.  DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Government of Bihar has submitted reports of the number of jobs given in Bihar during the last three months;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is true that most of the jobs given by the Government of

Bihar during the last three months were actually sanctioned earlier;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): No such report has been submitted by Government of Bihar to

this  Ministry.

(c) & (d): No such information is maintained centrally by this Ministry.

*****

